FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-24-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



WRD -5-02

ADDRESS.

102065630 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name The TYC CRAITON Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio Associatio Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PARACIAL The Name Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Month Day Year Name	Submission Type New	New 1	TRADE	MARKS ONLY
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Kecution Date Month Day Year Name The THE COLLEGE HQUIGHTOUS Corporation Associatio Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 3) Corporation Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation Limited Partnership State(Calunty) Formally If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Corporation Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year The TT C CRALITORS Additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year The TT C CRALITORS Additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year The TT C CRALITORS Additional names of conveying parties attached The TT C CRALITORS The The Tt C CRALITORS The Tt C C	New 4 - 5 - 8 2 Assignment License Resubmission Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Security Agr	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Corporation Association Association DEAL Control Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Deal Composed of Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Corporation Association Deal Composed of Corporation Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Deal Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Accorporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of N		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Document	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date
Name The T+C Collitors high defined trust 12 22 7 6	Name The T+C Cell+ors high defing trust 12 22 9 Formerly	Name The T4C Centrols highlighting linest Month Day Your Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associating Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Partnership Anthony Tenshers attached Name Michael Anthony Tenshers Televing parties attached Name Michael Anthony Tenshers Televing parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Michael Anthony Tenshers Televing parties attached Didress (line 1) W. S. Hacquester Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in the domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Association (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Corrective Document	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associati Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Mark of Anthony Tenseless, Table, BA/AKA/TA Demposed of City State/Country Iddress (line 1) Its 90, Hacquester Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic respresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Passack State/Columbts Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Michael Anthony Tensels, The DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Association State/Columbty State/Columbty Gity City State/Columbty If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic presentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Michael Anthony Applets, The DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) A Sociation State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country Mark if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Deficicles (NIX)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Parackusches acceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Michael Anthony Touries, Inc. BA/AKA/TA BA/AKA/TA Iddress (line 1) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Corporation Association Association Corporation Corporation Corporation Partnership Corporation Association Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association		s high identity Trust 12 22 90
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Michael Anthony DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Cottizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DAMASSE Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Higher Anthony Templets, The DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization EOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached BA/AKA/TA Description of the state of the		Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Yukhol Anthony Telletics, Inc.	Name Michael Anthony Temples, Inc. BA/AKA/TA Iddress (line 1) So. Hacquester Parkury Iddress (line 3) H. Verron City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Individual So. Hacquester Parkury Iddress (line 3) H. Verron City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		, z.m.co / distriction Association
Name Michael Anthony Tell \$413, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15	Name Michael Anthony Jerrells, Jol. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Its So. Hacquesto Parkulay Address (line 2) Address (line 3) H. Verron State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Deliverse ONLY	Name Michael Anthony Temples, The BA/AKA/TA Idress (line 1) IIS Go. Hacquesto Parkuny Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3) Ut Verron State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Passachusetts
Composed of Address (line 1)	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	BA/AKA/TA composed of didress (tine 1) didress (tine 2) didress (tine 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Association Association Association Association Other	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City State/Country Limited Partnership Corporation Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Address (line 1)	Idress (line 1) IS So. Hacquester Paskury Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3) Ut. Verror State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name Michael Anthony 7	Teuxlers, Inc
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Address (line 1) Address (line 2) New York State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Idress (line 1) Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Association Association Association Association Association Idress (line 1) State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City State/Country State/Country Fit document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Address (line 2) State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Idress (line 2) State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State Corporation Citizenship/State Corporation Citizenship/State Citizenship/State Corporation/Organization Citizenship/State Citizenship/	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other	Address (line 1) 115 So. Hacquesten	Roskway
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other		New YOTK 10:550-1721
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	City	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Composition	document from Assignment.)	Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY			document from Assignment.)
	02 6T0N11 00000027 848630 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		harmen and the same and the sam	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	1618B
Expires 06/30/99	.0.02
CAPITES 00/20/03	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPANEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 917-699-0000
Name Rita Martin-Crowle	Y
Address (line 1) 115 5, Mac Guesten	Partury
Address (line 2) Hoort Vexnon, New	YOK 10551-1724
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document #
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) SHR 630 187,154
	845,438 848,625 859,688
	921.115 763.914 733,084
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 2\
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	
	Deposit Account
Denosit Account	•
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number: #
	charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original docume indicated herein.	nt. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
To to Q. Hartin Cross Ruta	a. Hartex-Corbin 4/2/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Ma	k if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving parties attached				
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association	ed Partnership If document to b assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Numbe	r(s)			
	1.19+296 917.655				
	744,774 1,249,061				
	744,788 1,372,428				
	743,411 506,514				
	1,234,532				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 115 South MacQuesten Parkway, Mount Vernon, New York 10550, is desirous of acquiring the following trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
GWR	845,438	March 5, 1968
GW	921,115	November 2, 1970
Gotham Gold	848,630	May 7, 1968
Gotham	848,625	May 7, 1968
Pentagon	763,914	January 28, 1964
Bands of Love	787,154	March 23, 1965
Contoura	859,688	November 5, 1968
Feature	733,084	June 19, 1962
Feature-Flex	673,193	January 27, 1959
Feature Matic	1,194,296	April 27, 1982
FR	798,803	November 16, 1965
FRCO	744,774	February 5, 1963
Gem-on-Gem	744,788	February 5, 1963
Marquis with dot	743,411	January 8, 1963
FA	1,234,532	April 12, 1983
Feature-Flash	423,833	September 10, 1946
Love Link	917,655	August 3, 1971
Secur Lok	1,375,767	December 17, 1985
Trios of Love	1,219,061	December 29, 1980
Trubrilliant	1,372,428	November 26, 1985
Feature Lock	506,514	February 8, 1949

Now, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the T&C Creditors' Liquidation Trust, does hereby sell, assign and transfer onto the said Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc., without recourse, representation or warranty of any type and AS IS and WHERE IS, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to said trademarks, together with any good will of the business symbolized by the marks and U.S. trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 2490 FRAME: 0332 registrations, including any right, title and interest Town & Country Fine Jewelry Group, Inc. may have had the trademarks, if any.

Said trademarks and trademark registrations to be held and enjoyed by the said Michael Anthony Jewelers, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Town & Country Fine Jewelry Group, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, but without any form of warranty as to title, suitability or quality.

The T&C Creditors' Liquidating Trust

By:

RECORDED: 04/05/2002